VGTS62XI (16GB-32GB)   TuffDrive® MicroSD XE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 1 of 16
TuffDrive®  MicroSD Memory Card
Industrial MicroSD 6.1, UHS-I Interface, pSLC
VGTS62XI  (16GB – 32GB)
Datasheet - Rev. 1.0
1. Description
Virtium’s TuffDrive® MicroSD memory  card is a small form factor non-volatile memory card which provides  highly

VGTS62XI (16GB-32GB)   TuffDrive® MicroSD XE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 2 of 16
Part Numbering System
V GT S62 X I xxx – V11
Where:
V = Virtium
GT = Virtium Proprietary
S62 = Form Factor / Interface: 8-Pin MicroSD card
X = Product Class: X = XE
I = Operating Temperature: I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
xxxG
= Capacity (1GB = 1,000,000,000 bytes)
016 = 16 GB
032 = 32 GB
V11 = Virtium Proprietary
Order Information for generic parts
Capacity (GB) Part Number
16 VGTS62XI016G-V11
32 VGTS62XI032G-V11
VGTS62XI (16GB-32GB)   TuffDrive® MicroSD XE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 3 of 16
2. Revision History
Date Revision Page(s) Description
12/14/2022 0.01 All Preliminary
12/22/2022 0.02 1-4 Added Table of contents
Updated Power consumption
02/17/2023 1.0 All Final Release New Formating
VGTS62XI (16GB-32GB)   TuffDrive® MicroSD XE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 4 of 16
Table of Contents